

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1921/2025

Ravi Jain S/o Shri Sant Kumar Jain,

----Appellant

Versus

Manisha Longwani W/o Shri Aasamdas Longwani D/o Late Shri
Dayal Das Gurnani,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

07/05/2025

Let notice of appeal as well as stay application be issued to
the respondent No.1, returnable within two weeks.

Notices be given '*dasti*' as prayed.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar /41