

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1921/2025

Ravi Jain S/o Shri Sant Kumar Jain,

----Appellant

Versus

Manisha Longwani W/o Shri Aasamdas Longwani D/o Late Shri
Dayal Das Gurnani & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

09/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to press the application (IA No.1/2025) for early listing of the case, at this stage.

Accordingly, the application (IA No.1/2025) is dismissed as not pressed.

Issue fresh notices to the respondents by both modes, ordinary as well as by registered post.

List this matter after three weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J