

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1921/2025

Ravi Jain S/o Shri Sant Kumar Jain,

----Appellant

Versus

Manisha Longwani W/o Shri Aasamdas Longwani D/o Late Shri
Dayal Das Gurnani,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. K. Daga

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/11/2025

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant(s) to file two sets of fresh notices for service upon unserved respondent No.1 along with fresh and correct address, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

If this order is complied with, in the stipulated time, office to issue one set of fresh notice by ordinary post and another by registered post, to the respondent No.1, returnable within four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J