

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1921/2025

Ravi Jain S/o Shri Sant Kumar Jain,

----Appellant

Versus

Manisha Longwani W/o Shri Aasamdas Longwani D/o Late Shri  
Dayal Das Gurnani,

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**  
**Order**

**29/04/2026**

1. The matter comes upon an application No. 1/2026 seeking service through substituted mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner at this stage did not press Application No. 01/2026; therefore, it is dismissed as not pressed at this stage.
2. This Court deems it appropriate to issue fresh notices to respondent No. 1 through ordinary as well as Registered post. Notices and requisites be filed within a period of one week. If the same are filed, same may be issued to respondent No. 1. One by ordinary mode and another by Registered post.
3. In addition, the appellant shall be at liberty to serve respondent No. 1 through the counsel for respondent No. 1 appearing before the learned Trial Court.
4. List this matter after four weeks.

**(BIPIN GUPTA),J**